
CA 5 - C November Analysis

2019-2020 2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023

New Clubs
Charter Members

New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
147

247
588
-6

2
362

4014
801
4142

5
446

1912
625
2176

5
305

2515
501
2710

GAT Constitutional Area 5 - China  Leader: Open

July 2022 to November 2022 (5 months) Results

CA 5 - C

November (Only Results)

Nov-19 Nov-20 Nov-21 Nov-22

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
16
24
64
-4

0
54
257
176
293

0
75
487
123
554

1
53
457
61
576

CA 5 - C

Statement for 2nd Quarter Results(previous 3 years)

2019-2020
2nd Qtr

2020-2021
2nd Qtr

2021-2022
2nd Qtr

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
50
67
380
-154

1
110
1192
339
1202

0
174
1053
304
1173

CA 5 - C

MD ANALYSIS



2019-2020 2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023

Chin
a 

Cou
n

China

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
15
0
43
-13

0
74
646
172
681

0
79
332
110
415

0
48
672
92
726

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
15
0
43
-13

0
74
646
172
681

0
79
332
110
415

0
48
672
92
726

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 5 - C



November (Only) Results

Nov-19 Nov-20 Nov-21 Nov-22

Chin
a 

Cou
n

China

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
3
0
19
-16

0
16
53
126
38

0
13
143
23
143

0
12
308
21
337

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
3
0
19
-16

0
16
53
126
38

0
13
143
23
143

0
12
308
21
337

MD GMT Area CA 5 - C



Statement for 2nd Quarter Results (previous 3 years)

2019-2020
2nd Qtr

2020-2021
2nd Qtr

2021-2022
2nd Qtr

Chin
a 

Cou
n

China

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
13
5

138
-88

0
19
150
137
143

0
30
536
49
543

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
13
5

138
-88

0
19
150
137
143

0
30
536
49
543

MD GMT Area CA 5 - C



2019-2020 2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023

Chin
a 

Cou
n

China

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
41
19
165
-69

0
63

1124
180
1237

0
58
604
132
623

0
38
329
68
390

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
41
19
165
-69

0
63

1124
180
1237

0
58
604
132
623

0
38
329
68
390

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 5 - C



November (Only) Results

Nov-19 Nov-20 Nov-21 Nov-22

Chin
a 

Cou
n

China

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
0
2
0

0
6
62
17
75

0
13
189
47
188

0
1
42
9
40

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
0
2
0

0
6
62
17
75

0
13
189
47
188

0
1
42
9
40

MD GMT Area CA 5 - C



Statement for 2nd Quarter Results (previous 3 years)

2019-2020
2nd Qtr

2020-2021
2nd Qtr

2021-2022
2nd Qtr

Chin
a 

Cou
n

China

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
2
0
6
-1

0
18
273
39
292

0
24
272
91
270

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
2
0
6
-1

0
18
273
39
292

0
24
272
91
270

MD GMT Area CA 5 - C



2019-2020 2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023

Chin
a 

Cou
n

China

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
39
9
67
12

0
68
880
271
773

0
136
356
128
530

0
60
719
176
757

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
39
9
67
12

0
68
880
271
773

0
136
356
128
530

0
60
719
176
757

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 5 - C



November (Only) Results

Nov-19 Nov-20 Nov-21 Nov-22

Chin
a 

Cou
n

China

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
7
5
14
8

0
2
47
25
53

0
41
25
13
108

0
14
54
15
133

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
7
5
14
8

0
2
47
25
53

0
41
25
13
108

0
14
54
15
133

MD GMT Area CA 5 - C



Statement for 2nd Quarter Results (previous 3 years)

2019-2020
2nd Qtr

2020-2021
2nd Qtr

2021-2022
2nd Qtr

Chin
a 

Cou
n

China

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
19
7
39
5

0
9

334
89
309

0
97
89
90
233

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
19
7
39
5

0
9

334
89
309

0
97
89
90
233

MD GMT Area CA 5 - C



2019-2020 2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023

Chin
a 

Cou
n

China

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
43
32
101
54

0
95

1216
55

1334

0
26
414
70
423

0
18
549
51
549

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
43
32
101
54

0
95

1216
55

1334

0
26
414
70
423

0
18
549
51
549

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 5 - C



November (Only) Results

Nov-19 Nov-20 Nov-21 Nov-22

Chin
a 

Cou
n

China

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
6
0
12
0

0
29
76
2

113

0
8

121
29
117

0
0
28
1
28

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
6
0
12
0

0
29
76
2

113

0
8

121
29
117

0
0
28
1
28

MD GMT Area CA 5 - C



Statement for 2nd Quarter Results (previous 3 years)

2019-2020
2nd Qtr

2020-2021
2nd Qtr

2021-2022
2nd Qtr

Chin
a 

Cou
n

China

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
16
1
97
-31

0
31
376
28
409

0
11

122
31
121

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
16
1
97
-31

0
31
376
28
409

0
11

122
31
121

MD GMT Area CA 5 - C



2019-2020 2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023

NA

Undistricted

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
2
7
-5

1
24
3
3
26

0
12
0
46
-34

0
0
12
3
9

303

Hong Kong
 China
Macao

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
9

185
205
15

1
38
145
120
91

5
135
206
139
219

5
141
234
111
279

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
9

187
212
10

2
62
148
123
117

5
147
206
185
185

5
141
246
114
288

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 5 - C



November (Only) Results

Nov-19 Nov-20 Nov-21 Nov-22

NA

Undistricted

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
0
6
-6

0
0
0
2
-2

0
0
0
2
-2

0
0
0
0
0

303

Hong Kong
 China
Macao

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
19
11
10

0
1
19
4
16

0
0
9
9
0

1
26
25
15
38

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
19
17
4

0
1
19
6
14

0
0
9
11
-2

1
26
25
15
38

MD GMT Area CA 5 - C



Statement for 2nd Quarter Results (previous 3 years)

2019-2020
2nd Qtr

2020-2021
2nd Qtr

2021-2022
2nd Qtr

NA

Undistricted

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
1
47
-46

1
22
2
3
21

0
12
0
2
10

303

Hong Kong
 China
Macao

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
53
53
7

0
11
57
43
28

0
0
34
41
-4

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
54
100
-39

1
33
59
46
49

0
12
34
43
6

MD GMT Area CA 5 - C




