### **MD ANALYSIS**

#### **CA 5 - C November Analysis**

### **GAT Constitutional Area 5 - China Leader: Open**

#### July 2022 to November 2022 (5 months) Results

CA 5 - C	2019-2020	2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023
New Clubs	0	2	5	5
<b>Charter Members</b>	147	362	446	305
<b>New Members</b>	247	4014	1912	2515
Drops	588	801	625	501
Net Growth	-6	4142	2176	2710

#### **November (Only Results)**

CA 5 - C	Nov-19	Nov-20	Nov-21	Nov-22
New Clubs	0	0	0	1
Charter Members	16	54	75	53
New Members	24	257	487	457
Drops	64	176	123	61
Net Growth	-4	293	554	576

CA 5 - C	2019-2020 2nd Qtr	2020-2021 2nd Qtr	2021-2022 2nd Qtr
New Clubs	0	1	0
<b>Charter Members</b>	50	110	174
New Members	67	1192	1053
Drops	380	339	304
Net Growth	-154	1202	1173

MD	GMT Area	CA 5 - C	2019-2020	2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023
Chin		New Clubs	0	0	0	0
а		Charter Members	15	74	79	48
Cou	China	New Members	0	646	332	672
n		Drops	43	172	110	92
		Net Growth	-13	681	415	726
Total		New Clubs	0	0	0	0
		Charter Members	15	74	79	48
		New Members	0	646	332	672
		Drops	43	172	110	92
		Net Growth	-13	681	415	726

MD	GMT Area	CA 5 - C	Nov-19	Nov-20	Nov-21	Nov-22
Chin		New Clubs	0	0	0	0
а		Charter Members	3	16	13	12
Cou	China	New Members	0	53	143	308
n		Drops	19	126	23	21
		Net Growth	-16	38	143	337
Total		New Clubs	0	0	0	0
		<b>Charter Members</b>	3	16	13	12
		New Members	0	53	143	308
		Drops	19	126	23	21
		Net Growth	-16	38	143	337

MD	GMT Area	CA 5 - C	2019-2020 2nd Qtr	2020-2021 2nd Qtr	2021-2022 2nd Qtr
Chin a Cou n	China	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 13 5 138 -88	0 19 150 137 143	0 30 536 49 543
Total		New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 13 5 138 -88	0 19 150 137 143	0 30 536 49 543

MD	GMT Area	CA 5 - C	2019-2020	2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023
Chin		New Clubs	0	0	0	0
а		Charter Members	41	63	58	38
Cou	China	New Members	19	1124	604	329
n		Drops	165	180	132	68
		Net Growth	-69	1237	623	390
Total		New Clubs	0	0	0	0
		Charter Members	41	63	58	38
		New Members	19	1124	604	329
		Drops	165	180	132	68
		Net Growth	-69	1237	623	390

MD	GMT Area	CA 5 - C	Nov-19	Nov-20	Nov-21	Nov-22
Chin a Cou	China	New Clubs Charter Members New Members	0 0 0	0 6 62	0 13 189	0 1 42
n		Drops Net Growth	0	17 75	47 188	9 40
Total		New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 0 0 2 0	0 6 62 17 75	0 13 189 47 188	0 1 42 9 40

MD	GMT Area	CA 5 - C	2019-2020 2nd Qtr	2020-2021 2nd Qtr	2021-2022 2nd Qtr
Chin a Cou n	China	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 2 0 6 -1	0 18 273 39 292	0 24 272 91 270
Total		New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 2 0 6 -1	0 18 273 39 292	0 24 272 91 270

MD	GMT Area	CA 5 - C	2019-2020	2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023
Chin		New Clubs	0	0	0	0
а		Charter Members	39	68	136	60
Cou	China	New Members	9	880	356	719
n		Drops	67	271	128	176
		Net Growth	12	773	530	757
Total		New Clubs	0	0	0	0
		Charter Members	39	68	136	60
		New Members	9	880	356	719
		Drops	67	271	128	176
		Net Growth	12	773	530	757

MD	GMT Area	CA 5 - C	Nov-19	Nov-20	Nov-21	Nov-22
Chin a Cou	China	New Clubs Charter Members New Members	0 7 5	0 2 47	0 41 25	0 14 54
n		Drops Net Growth	14 8	25 53	13 108	15 133
Total		New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 7 5 14 8	0 2 47 25 53	0 41 25 13 108	0 14 54 15 133

MD	GMT Area	CA 5 - C	2019-2020 2nd Qtr	2020-2021 2nd Qtr	2021-2022 2nd Qtr
Chin a Cou n	China	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 19 7 39 5	0 9 334 89 309	0 97 89 90 233
Total		New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 19 7 39 5	0 9 334 89 309	0 97 89 90 233

MD	GMT Area	CA 5 - C	2019-2020	2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023
Chin		New Clubs	0	0	0	0
а		Charter Members	43	95	26	18
Cou	China	New Members	32	1216	414	549
n		Drops	101	55	70	51
		Net Growth	54	1334	423	549
Total		New Clubs	0	0	0	0
		Charter Members	43	95	26	18
		New Members	32	1216	414	549
		Drops	101	55	70	51
		Net Growth	54	1334	423	549

MD	GMT Area	CA 5 - C	Nov-19	Nov-20	Nov-21	Nov-22
Chin		New Clubs	0	0	0	0
a	China	Charter Members	6	29 76	8	0
Cou	Omna	New Members Drops	0 12	2	121 29	28
		Net Growth	0	113	117	28
Total		New Clubs	0	0	0	0
		Charter Members	6	29	8	0
		New Members	0	76	121	28
		Drops	12	2	29	1
		Net Growth	0	113	117	28

MD	GMT Area	CA 5 - C	2019-2020 2nd Qtr	2020-2021 2nd Qtr	2021-2022 2nd Qtr
Chin a Cou n	China	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 16 1 97 -31	0 31 376 28 409	0 11 122 31 121
Total		New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 16 1 97 -31	0 31 376 28 409	0 11 122 31 121

MD	GMT Area	CA 5 - C	2019-2020	2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023
NA		New Clubs	0	1	0	0
		<b>Charter Members</b>	0	24	12	0
	Undistricted	New Members	2	3	0	12
		Drops	7	3	46	3
		Net Growth	-5	26	-34	9
303	Hong Kong	New Clubs	0	1	5	5
		<b>Charter Members</b>	9	38	135	141
		New Members	185	145	206	234
	China	Drops	205	120	139	111
	Macao	Net Growth	15	91	219	279
Total		New Clubs	0	2	5	5
		<b>Charter Members</b>	9	62	147	141
		New Members	187	148	206	246
		Drops	212	123	185	114
		Net Growth	10	117	185	288

MD	GMT Area	CA 5 - C	Nov-19	Nov-20	Nov-21	Nov-22
NA		New Clubs	0	0	0	0
		<b>Charter Members</b>	0	0	0	0
	Undistricted	New Members	0	0	0	0
		Drops	6	2	2	0
		Net Growth	-6	-2	-2	0
303		New Clubs	0	0	0	1
		<b>Charter Members</b>	0	1	0	26
	Hong Kong	New Members	19	19	9	25
	China	Drops	11	4	9	15
	Macao	Net Growth	10	16	0	38
Total		New Clubs	0	0	0	1
		<b>Charter Members</b>	0	1	0	26
		New Members	19	19	9	25
		Drops	17	6	11	15
		Net Growth	4	14	-2	38

MD	GMT Area	CA 5 - C	2019-2020 2nd Qtr	2020-2021 2nd Qtr	2021-2022 2nd Qtr
NA	Undistricted	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 0 1 47 -46	1 22 2 3 21	0 12 0 2 10
303	Hong Kong China Macao	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 0 53 53 7	0 11 57 43 28	0 0 34 41 -4
Total		New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 0 54 100 -39	1 33 59 46 49	0 12 34 43 6